FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 12-04	-1998	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994 ^7 LegyStar TM05/REV03			
Tab settings → → ▼	<u>▼</u> 1000-	14160	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents 1000	acried on	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Noma International, Inc.			eiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Illinois☐ Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4100 Yo	onge Street, Toronto, Ontario State: ZIP:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
	☐ Merger		elaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: November 2, 1998		If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is (Designations must be a separa Additional name(s) & address(e	☐ Yes ☐ N ite document from
4. Application number(s) or registration	numhers(s).		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ASTRO OUTO DODA SHRIK BARK GODIK SHRIK GOLIDI)	B. Trademark R	Registration No.(s)
	11-12-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail	See attache list Rcpt Dt. #39	ed
	Additional numbers	🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.		7 7 4 45 (07 050 0 44)	A C100.00
Internal Address: Kirschstein, Ottinger, et al		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): **Enclosed**	\$ \$190.00
		☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, City: New York Sta		o. Deposit account number.	
12/02/1998 DNGUYEN 00000232 1218037	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 (p \		
02 FC1482 1.50.00 I			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	<i>)</i>	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	<i>)</i>	ation is true and correct and a Muun Signature	ny attached copy is a true copy November 9, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0273

Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
NOMA-PATIO & Design	1,218,037	11/30/82
NOMA	1,220,515	12/21/82
NOMA	1,418,887	12/ 2/86
NOMA EXPRESSIONS	1,564,321	11/ 7/89
NOMA	1,789,127	8/ 24/93
NOMA EXACT	1,944,407	12/26/95
NOMA	2,062,573	5/ 20/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0274 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOMA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Illinois, located and doing business at 4100 Yonge Street, Toronto,

Ontario M2P 2B5, Canada, has adopted the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit A which

have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, NOMA O.P. iNC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware, located and doing business at c/o Noma Industries Limited, 4100 Yonge

Street. Toronto, Ontario M2P 2B5, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said NOMA INTERNATIONAL, INC. does hereby assign unto the said NOMA

O.P. INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the

business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereof.

Dated:

November \(\mathbb{L} \) 1998

NOMA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

BY____

: Jeffrey Handelsman

Title:

Treasurer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day

November, 1998.

1 Tillerin

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/12/1998

معطعه فاختلف المرابق الأرارات المتأواف

≣xpireo daly ⊷, tosbi

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0275